BEND FITTINGS
ULTRA HIGH PURITY
Bend Fittings02
Features
Auto Welding Standard Form Auto Welding Standard Form
Pipe Size &
Weld Bevel End Manufacture Form
Tube Size &

Moisture Contribution Test
According to SEMA-90120397B-STD.
How To Order
Internal Surface Finish Levels
Clean Pipe & Tube Fittings are ordered by part
number as shown as below.
Cleaning
All components are precisely cleaned with 18M
deionized water after the passivation procedure.
Reference specification : SEMI E49.6.
Assembling
According to SEMI E49.6.
Packaging
Each component is double bagged to ensure
component cleanliness and to protect them from
environmental contamination.
Referenced specification : SEMI E49.1.
Example : The following part number, B-E-25A-316-EP
is designated for  90  Elbow, 25A Pipe Size, 316LSS, EP.
Standard WT are not
Shown in part numbers.
E 25A 316-
Fittings or
Flanges
Type
B EP
Clean
Fittings or
Flanges
Connection
Size
Connection
Size
Wall
Thickness
Material Surface
Finish
Level
- - --
Materials Specification
304SS JIS SUS304
316SS JIS SUS316
316LSS JIS SUS316L
Tube 316LSS ASTM A269 TP316/316L
Pipe
1/4"  O.D.  1"  20
25A  O.D.  100A  25
1/4"  O.D.  80A
O.D.  100A
EP
Internal Surface
Finish Level
Ra ( inch)
 10
Grade Size
BA
AP AP
Nil BA
EP EP - Electro Polished
Surface Finish Level
Desugnator
316
304
316L
SUS316
SUS304
SUS316L
Materials
A Size 8A 10A 15A 20A 25A 32A 40A 50A 65A 80A 100A
Inch 1/4 3/8 1/2 3/4 1 1-1/4 1-1/2 2 2-1/2 3 4
mm 13.8 17.3 21.7 27.2 34.0 42.7 48.6 60.5 76.3 89.1 114.3
8A 10A 15A 20A 25A 32A 40A 50A 65A 80A 100A
Pipe Size O.D. Designation